1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2788 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, line 2, delete "an offense" and insert "a crime"
1.3	Page 2, line 24, after "authority" insert "and may serve until their successors are
1.4	appointed"
1.5	Page 4, lines 9, 12, and 13, delete "offense" and insert "crime"
1.6	Page 4, line 15, delete "January" and insert "July"
1.7	Page 7, line 9, delete "and" and insert "or any"
1.8	Page 8, delete lines 8 to 10 and insert:
1.9	"(c) A law enforcement agency's representative may provide the agency's position on
1.10	whether the commission should recommend clemency by:
1.11	(1) appearing and speaking at the meeting; or
1.12	(2) submitting a written statement to the commission."
1.13	Page 8, lines 15 and 23, delete "offense" and insert "crime"
1.14	Page 8, line 24, delete the comma and insert "and"
1.15	Page 9, line 6, delete "that person was" and insert "they were"
1.16	Page 9, line 28, after "meetings" insert "as provided under chapter 13D or"
1.17	Page 10, line 4, delete "grant" and insert "consider"
1.18	Page 11, line 3, delete everything after the comma and insert "an applicant may not file
1.19	a subsequent application"
1.20	Page 11, line 4, delete "not be filed"
1 21	Page 11 line 20 delete "and"

1.1

03/15/23 02:10 pm HOUSE RESEARCH JD/RK H2788A1 Page 12, line 2, delete the period and insert "; and" 2.1 Page 12, after line 2, insert: 2.2 "(9) any other confidential data on individuals, private data on individuals, not public 2.3 data, or nonpublic data under chapter 13." 2.4 Page 12, line 14, after "must" insert "provide or" 2.5 Page 12, line 27, delete "offense" and insert "crime" 2.6 Page 13, after line 6, insert: 2.7 "(a) Beginning August 1, 2023, through March 1, 2024, the Department of Corrections 2.8 must provide the Clemency Review Commission with administrative assistance, technical 2.9 assistance, office space, and other assistance necessary for the commission to carry out its 2.10 duties under sections 2 to 19." 2.11 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence 2.12 Page 13, line 10, after "Statutes" insert "2022" 2.13

"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."

Page 13, after line 27, insert:

Page 13, line 29, delete "and 20"

2.14

2.15

2.16